

# **Terms and Conditions**

# 100,000 Qantas Points Giveaway 2023 – Qantas Business Rewards

Competition closes 11:59pm AEST on Tuesday, 31st October, 2023.

For new customers, who are also Qantas Business Rewards Members and who purchase any Vonex product/service during the campaign period of 4<sup>th</sup> September to 31<sup>st</sup> October 2023.

## TERMINOLOGY

- Points: This is the amount of Qantas Points you receive
- Promotion: Group of customers going into a draw
- New customers: Customers who have not owned any Vonex products/services prior to the campaign or a returning customer who has not been a part of Vonex for over three years.

### VONEX QANTAS POINTS OFFER

- 1. New Vonex customers, who are also Qantas Business Rewards members and who purchase any Vonex product/service during the campaign period will go into the draw to win 100,000 Qantas Points for their business.
- 2. New Vonex customers must have never purchased a Vonex product/service before or have not been a Vonex customer for over three years.
- 3. Points will be provided to the winners account once announced and Qantas Business Rewards account information confirmed. Confirmation of Qantas Business Rewards account information by the business customer must be provided within 6 weeks after the draw date.
- 4. If the initial winner is not contactable or does not provide details, Vonex will draw once more only. No third draws will be conducted.

### CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

- 1. Instructions on how to enter and prizes form part of these Conditions of Entry. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Conditions of Entry.
- 2. Promotion commences 0:01am AEST Monday 4<sup>th</sup> September and ends 11:59pm AEST Tuesday 31<sup>st</sup> October 2023.
- 3. Open to Australian residents aged 18 years and over that meet the following conditions:



- a. Be a new Vonex customer or;
- b. A returning customer who has not been a part of Vonex for over three years.
- c. Must have an active Qantas Business Rewards Account.
- d. Must hold a current ABN.
- 4. To enter the giveaway, individuals must:
  - a. Purchase any Vonex business product/service or combination of business products/service from an Authorised Vonex Direct Retail Representative or Channel Partner with minimum monthly recurring charges of \$700 including GST.
  - b. Use the Qantas Business Rewards Promo Code 'QANTASPOINTSGIVEAWAY' at the point of purchasing the Vonex business products/services.
  - c. Make the purchase during the promotional period specified in Clause 2 of the Conditions of Entry.
- 5. Limit one (1) Entry per customer purchase application.
- 6. This is a game of chance, the draw of which will take place at Vonex, Level 6/303 Coronation Drive, MILTON QLD 4064 at 11:00am Wednesday, 1<sup>st</sup> November 2023.
- 7. The winner will be notified by telephone and email using the contact details provided in their purchase application, and will be published on the company website (www.vonex.com.au/promotions) by Friday, 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2023.
- 8. If the prize remains unclaimed or the original Winner does not provide their Qantas Business Rewards Account Number within the 6 weeks of the Promotion closure date, a redraw will take place at 11:00am Monday, 15th January, 2024, at Vonex, Level 6/303 Coronation Drive, Milton QLD 4064, and the winner will be announced and published on the company Website (www.vonex.com.au/promotions) by Friday, 19th January 2024.
- 9. There is one (1) major prize: 100,000 Qantas Points
- 10. One (1) Winner will be randomly selected from the national entry pool.
- 11. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. It is a condition of accepting a Prize that the Prize Winner accepts the conditions applicable to the Prize.
- 13. The prize cannot be exchanged, transferred, or redeemed for cash.
- 14. Acceptance of the Prize is deemed consent for the Promoter to use the Prize Winners' details, voice, image, likeness and photographs for promotional, marketing and publicity purposes on the Promoter's website or in other forms of social media or on other websites or in any other



media used by the Promoter for an indefinite time without any further attribution, reference, payment or other compensation to the Prize Winner.

- 15. By entering this promotion, each Entrant is taken to consent to the Promoter using the Entrant's personal information to administer the Promotion..
- 16. Subject to the approval of any relevant gaming authorities, the Promoter reserves the right at its sole discretion to modify, suspend or terminate all or part of the Promotion, or disqualify and prohibit further participation in this Promotion, in the event that any portion of this Promotion is compromised by a virus, bugs, non-authorised human intervention, hackers or other causes beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter which, in the sole opinion of the Promoter, corrupts or impairs the administration, security, fairness, or proper conduct of the Promotion.
- 17. In case of any dispute or disagreement, Vonex's decision on this offer is final and binding.
- 18. The Promoter, other entities and agencies associated with this competition, their related corporate bodies and each of their officers, agents, employees and the immediate family of any of them are ineligible to enter. "Immediate family" means a spouse or former spouse, de facto partner or former de facto partner, child, parent, grandparent, grandchild or sibling, or a child, parent, grandparent, grandchild or sibling of a spouse or de facto partner, whether or not they live in the same household. It includes step-relations (e.g. step-parents and step-children) as well as adoptive relations.
- 19. Any potential and new customers added to Vonex will have accepted to be sent marketing materials and updates on Vonex and its other businesses.
- 20. There is one prize of 100,000 Qantas Points (Prize). Qantas Points may take up to 6 weeks to be credited to the winner's Qantas Business Rewards account from the draw date (or any redraw date, as applicable).
- 21. The maximum notional value of the Prize is AU\$ \$6,081.15 based on a sample of the Qantas Frequent Flyer Rewards that could be obtained by redeeming through the Qantas Frequent Flyer program (as fully defined in the terms and conditions of the program available at qantas.com/terms.
- 22. Qantas Airways Limited, its related bodies corporate and their respective officers, employees, contractors and agents (**Qantas**) will not be liable for any losses, damages, expenses, costs or personal injuries arising out of this promotion, the promotion of this promotion or the use of any prize, including but not limited to any breach of these terms and conditions, contract or tort (including negligence) and any other common law, equitable or statutory remedy (Damages) whatsoever, including but not limited to direct, indirect and consequential Damages, including Damages that cannot reasonably be considered to arise naturally and in the ordinary course of things, even if those Damages were in the contemplation of Qantas.



This exclusion of liability does not apply to the extent it is not permissible at law to limit or exclude liability in the manner contemplated in this clause (in which case that liability is limited to the maximum extent allowable by law).

23. The personal information of the winner will be shared with Qantas for the purposes of fulfilling the prize. Qantas will handle the winner's personal information in accordance with its Privacy Policy located at www.qantas.com/privacy.

The Promoter is Vonex Pty Ltd ABN 98 138 093 482 Level 6/303 Coronation Drive, MILTON QLD 4064 ACT TP 23/01513